SCHOOL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds or otherwise 
provide a sum of money to the School Department for reimbursement of Capital Expenditures 
made by said department in the amount of two hundred eighty eight thousand nine hundred forty 
and 41/100 ($288,940.41) dollars and other expenses incidental or related thereto, as follows: 

PO DATE PO# VENDOR SCHOOL DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

7/15/22 20230183 TCA Solutions LLC Dracut High 
School 

HVAC Replacement-
Rooftop Unit 

$23,881.37 

7/15/22 20230184 TCS Solutions LLC Dracut High

[...]

Total $288,940.41 

or act in any other way relative thereto. 

MOTION 

I move that the Town vote to transfer from available funds a sum of money to the School 
Department for reimbursement of Capital Expenditures made by said department in the amount 
of two hundred eighty eight thousand nine hundred forty and 41/100 ($288,940.41) dollars and 
other expenses incidental or related thereto, as printed in the Warrant. 

Submitted by: Steven Stone - Superintendent of Schools 
For the Dracut School Committee 

Recommendations: 

Majority Vote Required 

ARTICLE 7 
SCHOOLS CHAPTER 70 FUNDING